

S T 46 of 2013.

Order 110 dt 4.12.17

Today is fixed for production of three accused persons namely Biswajit Majhi, Subhankar Das and Bulbul Halder and appearance of the accused Debasis Dey on court.

Three accused persons are produced from Howrah District Correctional Home and they are remanded to J/C till 04.12.17.

Accused Debasis Dey is present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld Spl PP files hazira of one witness i.e. PW-10.

The record is taken up for further cross examination of PW-10.

The PW-10 is cross examined in full and discharged.

To date (05.12.17) for production of 3 accused persons, appearance of accused on bail and evidence.

D/C.

ASJ

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.