

Order No. 114 dt.23.2.18.

Today is fixed for production of three accused persons, accused on bail and evidence. Three accused persons namely Biswajit Majhi, Subhankar Das and Bulbul Halder are produced from Howrah District Correctional Home and they are remanded to J/C till 26.2.18.

Hazira of accused Debasis Dey is filed.

Ld Special PP files hazira of one witness.

Ld Advocates of the local Bar Association have decided not to take part in the day's judicial work as per their resolution and approached the court not to pass any adverse order.

In view of the situation, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

The witness is released without examination.

To date (26.2.18) for production of 3 accused persons, appearance of accused on bail and evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

ASJ

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.