

Order No. 116 dt.28.2.18.

Today is fixed for production of three accused persons, accused on bail and evidence. Three accused persons namely Biswajit Majhi, Subhankar Das and Bulbul Halder are produced from Howrah District Correctional Home and they are remanded to J/C till 13.3.18.

Hazira of accused Debasis Dey is filed.

Ld Special PP files hazira of one witness.

The record is taken up for evidence. The witness Biplab Kr Majumdar is examined in chief as PW-17 and he is cross examined in part on behalf of the accused Subhankar Das and his cross examination is deferred on the prayer of the Ld Advocate for the accused Subhankar Das and discharged.

During evidence, Questioned Documents Examiners Report, two initial signatures of the witness on the Exbt.14, three separate original documents containing specimen signatures and handwriting of witness Bittu Kr Singh, one filled up account opening form are marked as Exbt.35, Exbt.14/1 (collectively), Exbt.36 (collectively), Exbt.37 respectively.

To date (13.3.18) for production of three accused persons, appearance of accused on bail, further cross examination of PW-17 and hearing of petition seeking permission to leave the jurisdiction.

Dictated & corrected by me.

ASJ

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.