

S.T.46/13.

Order No.119 dt.07.5.18.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW 17, production of three accused persons and hearing of petition of accused Debasis Dey dt 26.2.18.

Out of four accused persons, three accused persons are produced from J/C. Accused Debasis Dey on court bail is present by filing hazira.

PW 17 Biplab Kr Majumdar is cross examined in full for accused Subhankar Das. Other accused persons adopted cross examination of PW 17.

To date (8.5.18) for production, appearance of the accused persons, further evidence and hearing petition of accused Debasis Dey dt 26.2.18.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.