

S.T.46/13.

Order No.128 dt.27.09.18.

Today is fixed for production, appearance of accused person and evidence.

Three accused persons namely Biswajit Majhi, Subhankar Das and Bulbul Halder are produced from J/C. Accused Debasis Dey on bail files hazira.

Ld Special Public Prosecutor submitted that no witness is present and prays for adjournment.

Hearing is adjourned.

To date (28.09.18) for production, appearance of accused person on bail and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.