

S T 46 of 2013.

Order No.132 dt.07.01.19.

Today is fixed for production, appearance of accused person and evidence.

Three accused persons namely Biswajit Majhi, Subhankar Das and Bulbul Halder are produced from J/C. Accused Debasis Dey on bail files hazira.

Ld Special Public Prosecutor is present. PW 19 is present.

PW 19 Baijayanta Mukhopadhyay is further examined in part by Ld Special Public Prosecutor. During evidence, six envelopes are marked as Mat Exbts.V/I, VI/I, IV/I, IX/I, X/I and XIII/I. Glass and metal pieces in the glass pot is marked Mat Exbt.XXV, the paper wrapped Mat Exbt.XXV is marked Mat Exbt.XXV/I. The paper wrapper used for sealing the parcel is marked Mat Exbt.XXV/II. Five plastic containers including samples is marked Mat Exbt.XXVI( with objection), all five papers affixed on Mat Exbt.XXVI are marked Mat Exbt.XXVI/I (collectively) (with objection), sealed paper wrapper is marked Mat Exbt.XXVI/II (with objection) and paper packet containing laboratory no.3155C1 marked Mat Exbt.XXVII (with objection).

To date (08.01.19) for production, appearance of accused person on bail and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.

