

S T 46 of 2013.

Order No.133 dt.08.01.19.

Today is fixed for production, appearance of accused person and evidence.

Three accused persons namely Biswajit Majhi, Subhankar Das and Bulbul Halder are produced from J/C. Accused Debasis Dey on bail files hazira.

Ld Special Public Prosecutor is present. PW 19 is present.

PW 19 Baijayanta Mukhopadhyay is further examined in part by Ld Special Public Prosecutor. During evidence of PW 19, 3 batteries and one green coloured paper packet, another 3 batteries and one green coloured paper packet, electric circuit and light green paper packet, mobile cover and light green paper packet, battery of mobile phone and light green paper packet, black coloured thins wire and light green paper packet, electrical / electronic circuit and light green paper packet, two pieces of paper, two red coloured electrical wires, one metallic wire with packet, metallic body with paper packet and green coloured metallic body with packet are marked all collectively Mat Exbt.XXVIII, Mat Exbt.XXIX, Mat Exbt.XXX, Mat Exbt.XXXI, Mat Exbt.XXXII, Mat Exbt.XXXIII, Mat Exbt.XXXIV, Mat Exbt.XXXV, Mat Exbt.XXXVI, Mat Exbt.XXXVII, Mat Exbt.XXXVIII and Mat Exbt.XXXIX.

Fix 15.02.19 for production, appearance of accused person on bail and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.