

S T No.46 of 2013.

Order 151 dt.04.02.20.

Today is fixed for production of accused persons, appearance of accused person on bail and evidence.

Three accused persons namely 1) Biswajit Majhi, 2) Subhankar Das and 3) Bulbul Halder are produced from J/C.

Accused Debasis Dey on bail is absent and Ld Lawyer for the accused by an application prays for permission to dispense with personal attendance of the accused u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld Special Public Prosecutor submitted that PW 20 is present today.

PW 20 is further cross examined for accused Subhankar Das in part. Further cross examination of PW 20 is deferred on prayer of accused Subhankar Das.

To date (05.02.20).

Additional. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.