

S T No.46/2013

Order No.182 dated 08.06.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

All the four on bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld advocate for the accused also present.

Ld Public Prosecutor in charge is absent.

No witness is present.

Due to resolution of Local Bar Association hearing is adjourned.

To 27.07.23 for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.