

Order No.185 dated 12.09.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

Out of four accused persons on bail, two accused namely Bulbul Halder and Subhankar Das are present by filing hazira and two accused namely Biswajit Majhi and Debasis Dey are absent by filing petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld Special PP is present and files a hazira of one witness.

Witness Sandip Pakhira is examined in part as PW-21 and his examination in chief is deferred as per prayer of prosecution.

To 07.10.23 for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.