

S T No.46/2013

Order No.188 dated 06.02.24.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

Out of four accused persons on bail - three are present by filing hazira and one Debasis Dey is absent by filing petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld Special PP is absent today.

The case is adjourned.

To date (07.02.24) for appearance of accused persons and further evidence of PW21.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.