

S T No.46/2013

Order No.191 dated 09.04.24.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and further evidence of PW21.

Out of four accused persons on bail - three are present by filing hazira and one Debasis Dey is absent by filing petition u/s 317 CrPC.

PW21 Inspector Sandip Pakhira is further examined in chief in part. During evidence, seizure list dt.27.09.12 in between 17.55 hrs to 19.25 hrs is marked as Ext.P-6/1-PW21. On prayer of Ld Special Public Prosecutor, examination in chief of PW21 is deferred today.

Case is adjourned.

To 10.06.24 & 11.06.24 for appearance of accused persons and further evidence of PW21.

Seized alamats are produced. The same be returned to the concerned PS by the person who brought it under proper signature with direction to produce the same on next date.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.