

Order No.200 dated 13.09.24.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and further evidence of PW21.

All the four accused persons on bail are present by filing their respective hazira.

One message is received from PW21 Sandip Pakhira stating that he is badly engaged in law and order duty and for that reason he is unable to attend court today.

Ld Spl PP is also absent today.

No witness is present today.

Case is adjourned.

To 25.11.24 & 26.11.24 for appearance of accused persons and further evidence of PW21.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.