

ST No.46(1611) of 2013

Order No.205 dated 27.02.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance, production and further evidence of P.W.21.

Out of four accused persons on bail, three accused persons are present by filing three sets of haziras.

Another accused person namely Bulbul Halder is absent by a petition under Sec.317 CrPC.

One message is received from P.W.21 Inspector Sandip Pakhira stating that he is badly engaged in law and order duty and for that reason he is unable to attend before court today.

No witness is present today.

Case is adjourned.

To date (28.02.2025) for appearance and further evidence of P.W.21.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.

