

ST No.46(1611) of 2013

Order No.209 dated 19.06.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence of I/O(PW21).

Out of four accused persons on bail, three accused persons are present by filing three sets of haziras and one accused namely Debasish Dey is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld Spl Public Prosecutor is absent due to installation of stent in his body.

PW21 Inspector Sandip Pakhira is present but could not be cross examined further today due to absence of Ld Spl Public Prosecutor.

It is informed that Ld Spl Public Prosecutor has undergone surgery and for that reason he will not be available before August. As such the present schedule of this case is hereby cancelled and new schedule is made. So, there is no need to put up this record on 20.06.25.

Case is adjourned.

To 06.9.25 & 08.9.25 for appearance and further evidence of I/O(PW21).

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

