

ST No.46(1611) of 2013

Order No.210 dated 06.9.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence of I/O(PW21).

Out of four accused persons on bail, three accused persons are present by filing three sets of haziras and one accused namely Debasish Dey is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 CrPC.

PW21 Inspector Sandip Pakhira is further examined and cross examined in part on behalf of Subhankar Das and on prayer of Ld Advocate for defence, cross examination of PW21 is deferred today.

Case is adjourned.

To date (08.9.25) for appearance and further evidence of I/O(PW21).

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

