

ST No. 46 of 2013

Order no.212 dt. 07.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence of I.O. (PW21).

Out of four accused persons on bail, three accused persons are present by filing three sets of haziras and one accused namely- Debasish Dey is absent by filing a petition u/s. 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld P P today files an application stating that today and 10.11.2025 are fixed for evidence of I.O. Sandip Pakhira, who is unable to attend before this Court due to his illness. As such today and 10.11.2025 needs to be another schedule for evidence of I.O.

Heard both sides and considered. The present schedule is hereby postponed.

Let the record be rescheduled on 08.01.2026 and 09.01.2026.

Fix 08.01.2026 and 09.01.2026 for further evidence of I.O. (PW21).

Addl. Sessions, Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.