

ST No. 46 of 2013

Order no.214 dt. 09.01.26.

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence of I.O. (PW21).

Out of four accused persons on bail, two accused persons are present by filing two sets of haziras and two accused persons namely Debasish Dey & Bulbul Halder are absent by filing a petition u/s. 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld PO has been transferred.

Ld ADJ, 3rd Court, Howrah is in charge.

No witness is present today.

Case is adjourned.

To 13.03.26 for appearance and further evidence of I.O. (PW21).

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In-charge.